| | | | | RECEIVED ERK OF THE BOARD MAR 2 0 2024 | Print Form 008-24 Appendix D NOD |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| Notice of | Notice of Determination | | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | | Appendix D NOD |
| <i>U.S. Ма</i> Р.О. Во | f Planning and Reseau <i>il:</i> x 3044 ento, CA 95812-3044 | <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., R | c m 113 | Public Agency: Scotts V Address: 2 Civic Center Scotts Valley, CA 9500 Contact: David McNair Phone: (831) 600-1902 | I Yalley Water District |
| Address | Clerk of; Santa Cruz : 701 Ocean Street, Cruz, CA 95060 | Room 520 | | Lead Agency (if different Address: Contact: | from above): |
| SUBJECT: Resources | | Determination in | compli | ance with Section 2110 | 8 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clear | nghouse Number (if | submitted to State | e Clearir | ighouse): 2023110536 | |
| Project Title | : Grace Way Well P | roject | | | |
| Project App | licant: Scotts Valley | Water District | | | |
| Project Loc | ation (include county | :5297 Scotts Val | ey Driv | e (APN 022-031-13), Sar | ta Cruz County |
| Project Des | Project Description: | | | | |
| into the Lo redundanc meet curre existing sy | mpico and Butano ac y, replace pumping fr nt demand plus a 1% | uifers of the Sant rom wells to be de annual increase have a design ca | a Marga commis in dema pacity c | ew groundwater extractio rita Groundwater Basin t sioned due to age, and a nd over time, as is curre f 600 gallons per minute | o provide operational Ilow for capacity to ntly planned for the |
| | (| Lead Agency of the second s | or 🗌 Re | sponsible Agency) | |
| described p described p | roject on <u>3/14/2024</u> (date roject. | | made th | e following determinatior | is regarding the above |
| 2. An Er A Neg 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat 5. A statem | vironmental Impact I pative Declaration wa n measures [] were ion reporting or moni | Report was prepare s prepared for this were not] ma toring plan [] wa nsiderations [] wa | red fór t s projec de a cou s 🗌 w vas 🔳 v | on the environment. his project pursuant to the t pursuant to the provision indition of the approval of as not] adopted for this p was not] adopted for this provisions of CEQA. | ns of CEQA. the project. roject. |
| negative De <u>2 Civic Ce</u> | This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <u>2 Civic Center Drive, Scotts Valley, CA 95066</u> Signature (Public Agency): | | | | |
| Date: | | Da | te Rece | ived for filling at OPREE | POSTED AT THE CLERK ERVISORS OFFICE FOR A |
| Authority ci Reference | ted: Sections 21083, Section 21000-21174 | Public Resources 4, Public Resource | s Code. es Code | PERIOD COMMENCING | <u>3/20</u> 20 <u>2</u> Revised 2011 <u>/20</u> 20 <u>2</u> / |